South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 20, 2024, 01:51:50 pm

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

S 0041 General Bill, By Courson, Elliott, Giese, Gregory, L.E. Richter, M.T. Rose and Wilson
Similar (H 3004, H 3773)

A Bill to amend Section 17-25-45, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to a life sentence for a person who has
three convictions for certain crimes, so as to provide for a mandatory sentence of life imprisonment without parole upon a third
conviction of a "most serious offense”, to define "most serious offense”, and to provide for the application of this Section.

09/19/94
09/19/94
01/10/95
01/10/95
01/25/95
01/31/95
02/01/95
02/21/95
03/08/95
03/09/95
03/15/95
03/22/95
03/22/95
03/23/95
03/23/95
03/23/95
04/05/95
04/05/95
04/06/95
04/06/95

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Judiciary

Introduced and read first time SJ-22

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-22

Committee report: Majority favorable with amend., minority unfavorable Judiciary SJ-14
Committed to Committee on Finance SJ-41

Recalled from Committee on Finance SJ-3

Special order SJ-19

Debate interrupted SJ-25

Debate interrupted SJ-25

Debate interrupted SJ-30

Amended SJ-34

Debate interrupted SJ-34

Amended SJ-30

Read second time SJ-36

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-36
Amended SJ-16

Read third time and sent to House SJ-19

Introduced and read first time HJ-38

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-38

Page 1 of 1



