## South Carolina Legislature

May 20, 2024, 01:51:50 pm

## Session 111 - (1995-1996)

## S 0041 General Bill, By Courson, Elliott, Giese, Gregory, L.E. Richter, M.T. Rose and Wilson Similar (H 3004, H 3773)

A Bill to amend Section 17-25-45, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to a life sentence for a person who has three convictions for certain crimes, so as to provide for a mandatory sentence of life imprisonment without parole upon a third conviction of a "most serious offense", to define "most serious offense", and to provide for the application of this Section.

09/19/94	Senate	Prefiled
09/19/94	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary
01/10/95	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-22
01/10/95	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-22
01/25/95	Senate	Committee report: Majority favorable with amend., minority unfavorable Judiciary SJ-14
01/31/95	Senate	Committed to Committee on Finance SJ-41
02/01/95	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Finance SJ-3
02/21/95	Senate	Special order SJ-19
03/08/95	Senate	Debate interrupted SJ-25
03/09/95	Senate	Debate interrupted SJ-25
03/15/95	Senate	Debate interrupted SJ-30
03/22/95	Senate	Amended SJ-34
03/22/95	Senate	Debate interrupted SJ-34
03/23/95	Senate	Amended SJ-30
03/23/95	Senate	Read second time SJ-36
03/23/95	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-36
04/05/95	Senate	Amended SJ-16
04/05/95	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-19
04/06/95	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-38
04/06/95	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-38